Total Liabilities 2,540,552   1,481,101   876,485   305,127   -   267,461   -   5,470,726

Shareholder's equity -   -   -   -   -   1,684,529   -   1,684,529

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's equity 2,540,552   1,481,101   876,485   305,127   -   1,951,990   -   7,155,255

On-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap (1,148,750)  (707,195)   (667,114)   769,208   2,987,437   (1,233,586)  -   -

Off-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total profit sensitivity gap (1,148,750)  (707,195)   (667,114)   769,208   2,987,437   (1,233,586)  -   -

Non-trading book

177

45 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

Profit Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

2023 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group and Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (22,731)   22,731   (286,491)   286,491

USD - United States Dollars (871)   871   339   (339)

Other Currencies (64)   64   71   (71)

Total   (23,666)   23,666   (286,081)   286,081

2022

Group and Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (17,433)   17,433   (223,443)   223,443

USD - United States Dollars (849)   849   357   (357)

Other Currencies (120)   120   118   (118)

Total   (18,402)   18,402   (222,968)   222,968

Note:

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions and are based on the balance sheet as at reporting date. In reality,

the Assets & Liabilities Management Committee ("ALCO") seeks to proactively change the profit rate/rate of return risk profile to minimise losses and maximise net

revenue. The projection assumes a constant statements of financial position and that all positions run to maturity.

The following table indicates the sensitivity of the net revenue and the economic value of equity on over the rate of return upward and downward rate shocks.